
Concordia University Irvine (19-8, 9-2 PacWest) -vs- Dominican (Cal.) (6-9, 1-2 PacWest)
2/28/2026 at San Rafael, Calif. (Penguin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Morris (4-1)
Loss: T. Rodriguez (2-5)
Save: K. Estes (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Carter First: Patrick Billquist Third Base: Rudy Aguillio 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 43   Weather: Sunny low 70s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia University Irvine 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 6 2
Dominican (Cal.) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Concordia University Irvine 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Im cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
K. Yco ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Robles 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
M. Kneubuhle c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
V. Moore 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Campbell rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Tatro dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Velez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Alatorre 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
A. Struthers lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
P. Snobar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Estes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 3 0 3 3

2B: J. Im (1)
HR: M. Kneubuhle (1)
SH: K. Yco (1)
E: K. Yco (2)

Dominican (Cal.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Tobola 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
T. Guerrero ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
J. Magnuson 1b/dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
T. Rodriguez p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Ruiz lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Aguilar dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Burke 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Heggstrom c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    K. Manuel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Oas pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Lee cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Brewer rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Saucedo ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Abalos 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 2 3 2 6

HR: J. Magnuson (1)

Concordia University Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Snobar 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 32
K. Morris (W, 4-1) 4.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 6 7 70
K. Estes (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 11
Totals 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 29 7 12 113

Dominican (Cal.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Rodriguez (L, 2-5) 7.0 6 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 26 27 15 3 91
Totals 6 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 26 27 15 3 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 1st CUI DUC
J. Im flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
K. Yco popped up to p. 0 0
A. Robles singled through the left side. 0 0
A. Robles advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Kneubuhle grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 1st CUI DUC
K. Tobola struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Guerrero walked. 0 0
J. Magnuson homered to left center, 2 RBI; T. Guerrero scored. 0 2
T. Rodriguez grounded out to p. 0 2
L. Ruiz grounded out to ss. 0 2

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 2nd CUI DUC
V. Moore grounded out to 3b. 0 2
C. Campbell flied out to rf. 0 2
K. Tatro popped up to 2b to right field. 0 2

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 2nd CUI DUC
K. Aguilar grounded out to 3b. 0 2
M. Heggstrom reached first on a fielding error by ss. 0 2
K. Manuel pinch ran for M. Heggstrom. 0 2
K. Lee singled to center field; K. Manuel advanced to second. 0 2
K. Morris to p for P. Snobar. 0 2
A. Brewer reached on a fielder's choice; K. Lee advanced to second; K. Manuel out at third ss to 3b. 0 2
K. Tobola grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 3rd CUI DUC
M. Heggstrom to c for K. Manuel. 0 2
C. Alatorre popped up to 2b. 0 2
A. Struthers singled to second base. 0 2
A. Struthers advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
J. Im doubled to right center, RBI; A. Struthers scored. 1 2
K. Yco flied out to cf to right center. 1 2
J. Im advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
A. Robles lined out to cf. 1 2

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 3rd CUI DUC
T. Guerrero lined out to ss. 1 2
J. Magnuson singled to center field. 1 2
T. Rodriguez grounded out to 2b; J. Magnuson advanced to second. 1 2
L. Ruiz grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 4th CUI DUC
M. Kneubuhle flied out to cf. 1 2
V. Moore struck out looking. 1 2
C. Campbell struck out swinging. 1 2

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 4th CUI DUC



K. Aguilar struck out swinging. 1 2
M. Heggstrom grounded out to 3b. 1 2
K. Lee lined out to ss. 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 5th CUI DUC
K. Tatro popped up to 1b. 1 2
C. Alatorre struck out looking. 1 2
A. Struthers lined out to lf. 1 2

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 5th CUI DUC
A. Brewer popped up to 2b. 1 2
K. Tobola walked. 1 2
T. Guerrero reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss; K. Tobola out at
second ss to 2b. 1 2
J. Magnuson lined out to rf. 1 2

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 6th CUI DUC
J. Im singled to second base. 1 2
K. Yco out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Im advanced to second. 1 2
A. Robles lined out to 3b. 1 2
M. Kneubuhle homered to left center, 2 RBI; J. Im scored. 3 2
V. Moore flied out to lf. 3 2

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 6th CUI DUC
T. Rodriguez flied out to lf. 3 2
L. Ruiz grounded out to 3b. 3 2
A. Burke pinch hit for K. Aguilar. 3 2
A. Burke lined out to 1b. 3 2

Concordia University Irvine - Top of 7th CUI DUC
J. Magnuson to dp. 3 2
A. Burke to 1b. 3 2
C. Campbell flied out to rf. 3 2
S. Velez pinch hit for K. Tatro. 3 2
S. Velez popped up to p. 3 2
C. Alatorre singled to right field. 3 2
A. Struthers flied out to cf. 3 2

Dominican (Cal.) - Bottom of 7th CUI DUC
M. Heggstrom singled down the 3b line. 3 2
P. Oas pinch ran for M. Heggstrom. 3 2
K. Estes to p for K. Morris. 3 2
K. Lee reached on a fielder's choice; P. Oas out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2
M. Saucedo pinch hit for A. Brewer. 3 2
M. Saucedo fouled out to 1b. 3 2
K. Tobola walked; K. Lee advanced to second. 3 2
T. Guerrero grounded out to ss. 3 2


